



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 824/2023
NEETU

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. RK Tarun, Ms. Aditi
Shivadhatri, Capt.
Subedita Rani & Mr. RR
Bharati, Advs.

versus

SURESH GREWAL Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
16.05.2024

1. Notice is yet to be served on the respondent.
2. On the petitioner taking steps, issue fresh notice through all permissible modes.
3. The petitioner is also permitted to serve *dasti* notice to the respondent through the learned counsel who represents the respondent before the learned Trial Court.
4. List on 23.08.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 16, 2024
"SS"