



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 824/2023

NEETU

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Khushi Gupta, Adv.

versus

SURESH GREWAL

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.09.2025

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. At her request, list on 09.12.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025

'KDK'